Resolution 2024-01 2023 Appointments & Designations

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vernon Center to approve the following appointments and designations for the year 2024:

Weed Inspector: Mayor Dana Ziegler

Official Newspaper: Maple River Messenger

Official Depository: Community Bank of Vernon Center

City Auditor: Burkhardt & Burkhardt, Ltd.

City Attorney: Farrish Johnson Law Office, CHTD.—Joe Gangi

Acting Mayor (in Mayor's Absence): Lisa Peterson

Zoning Board: Dana Ziegler--Council Rep, Wendy Bennett--Alternate

Civil Defense Director: Fire Chief or designee

Personnel Committee: Lisa Peterson & Dana Ziegler Finance Committee: Lisa Peterson & Emily Edwards Public Safety Board: Dana Ziegler & Wendy Bennett Public Works Committee: Dana Ziegler & Lisa Peterson

Joint Powers NW Gas Board: Wendy Bennett & Emily Edwards

Approved this day of January	y, 2024	
Dana Ziegler, Mayor		
Attest:		
Kara Hansen, City Clerk-Treasur	er	